

Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q2 2023					
	Q2 2023	Q2 2022	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	986,6	976,1	1,1 %	12	1.004,7	975,0
Service Revenue	799,8	792,8	0,9 %	12	804,7	792,0
Gross Profit	305,9	313,2	-2,3 %	9	313,8	288,3
EBITDA	167,6	181,1	-7,5 %	12	172,0	151,0
D&A *	-47,8	-40,2	18,9 %	11	-42,0	-56,9
EBIT	118,4	140,9	-16,0 %	11	125,9	106,9
EBT	117,5	139,3	-15,6 %	11	127,0	106,9
Net Result	81,4	97,4	-16,4 %	11	88,9	74,8
eps	0,46	0,55	-16,1 %	10	0,50	0,42

Price Target	
Ø	14,45 €
w/o H/L	13,43 €
12 out of 20 analysts in consensus	
1 "Sell"	
8 "Neutral"	
3 "Buy"	

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	15.972.042	15.550.000	2,7 %	12	16.000.000	15.960.000
thereof Mobile Internet	11.926.000	11.380.000	4,8 %	12	11.960.000	11.910.000
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.045.042	4.170.000	-3,0 %	12	4.050.000	4.040.000
Net Adds Estimates						
Access	422.042			12		
Mobile	546.000			12		
Broadband	-124.958			12		

* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

Group Results	Consensus Estimates for 2023-2025											
	2023	High	Low	Analysts	2024	High	Low	Analysts	2025	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	4.051,6	4.097,3	4.001,0	12	4.123,5	4.141,0	4.048,8	12	4.195,0	4.336,0	4.101,3	12
Service Revenue	3.214,8	3.235,9	3.198,2	12	3.274,4	3.306,3	3.232,5	12	3.324,6	3.481,7	3.280,0	12
Gross Profit	1.195,9	1.343,0	1.158,7	10	1.222,4	1.499,6	1.112,1	10	1.325,5	1.625,1	1.185,8	10
EBITDA, operating	658,0	667,4	651,5	12	675,7	718,1	611,9	12	733,0	819,9	626,2	12
D&A *	-201,7	-168,8	-238,2	12	-243,7	-125,7	-323,3	12	-261,9	-188,6	-366,8	12
EBIT, operating	456,8	482,7	423,9	12	429,4	552,6	348,4	12	456,1	588,8	389,0	12
EBT, operating	451,4	482,9	422,9	12	420,3	535,9	320,9	12	447,2	582,1	350,4	12
Net Result	314,2	337,6	294,3	12	294,2	375,2	223,3	12	310,8	407,5	243,9	12
eps, operating	1,78	1,91	1,67	12	1,67	2,13	1,27	12	1,76	2,31	1,38	12
Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	16.224.116	16.310.000	16.140.194	12	16.584.643	16.900.000	16.225.000	12	16.905.000	17.561.500	16.325.000	12
thereof Mobile Internet	12.214.816	12.330.000	12.130.000	12	12.642.500	13.615.000	12.260.000	12	12.997.620	13.571.500	12.360.000	12
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.008.319	4.020.000	3.980.000	12	3.967.500	4.025.000	3.870.000	12	3.965.000	4.030.000	3.770.000	12
Net Adds Estimates *												
Access	444.116				360.527				320.357			
Mobile	534.816				427.684				355.120			
Broadband	-91.681				-40.819				-2.500			
Cash from operations	419,3	511,3	273,9	10	470,2	533,2	287,6	10	544,6	652,0	396,5	11
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-318,6	-280,2	-408,5	12	-447,8	-200,0	-563,9	12	-420,0	-200,0	-1.672,5	12
Free Cash Flow **	52,3	193,6	-67,9	12	-5,0	263,3	-216,0	12	95,20	1183,5	-1082,7	12
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	12	0,05	0,05	0,05	12	0,05	2,00	0,05	12

* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

** FCF=CF from operations - Capex